

Proclamation

The University Film Society has for 25 years premiered the finest films from around the world to over 100.000 people annually in the State of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

The University Film Society has sponsored public appearances by the world's best known filmmakers and critics including Josef von Sternberg, Nicholas Ray, Jean-Luc Godard, Robert Altman and Andy Warhol; and WHEREAS:

University Film Society founder and program director Al Milgrom has become the state's leading authority and exponent of foreign films and has contributed invaluably to the cause of international education; and WHEREAS:

The University Film Society has brought international cinema to audiences of all ages and to communities throughout the State of Vinnesota; and WHEREAS:

The University Film Society's Rivertown International Film Festival, winner of the 1986 Mayors Public Art Award, has become the Midwest showcase for the best current WHEREAS:

YOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the days of the Rivertown International Film Festival--April 24 through May 10--to be

UNIVERSITY FILM SOCIETY DAYS

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightly seven, and of the State me one hundred twenty-eighth.

GOVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE

137222

TATE OF MINNESOTA EPPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 21987

Joan anderson Shower Secretary of State